## 05-21-1998



100715882

F

EET

RECEIPT AND THE DIV I

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Precept Software, Inc.	Name: Cisco Systems, Inc.
: Individual(s) : Association  : General Partnership : Limited Partnership X Corporation-State (California) : Other	Internal Address:  Street Address:  170 West Tasman Drive  City: San Jose State: CA ZIP 95134  : Individual(s) citizenship : Association : General Partnership : Limited Partnership X Corporation-State California : Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: : Yes : No
Execution Date: May 15, 1998	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment). Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? : Yes : No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/000,700 Additional numbers atta	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) None. ached? : Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: _ One (1)
Name: Cooley Godward LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
% ternal Address: Attn: Janet Cullum, Esq.	X Enclosed : Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: _5 Palo Alto Square	8. Deposit account number:  03-3118 (for any underpayment or credit of any overpayment  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  May 18, 1998  Janet Cullum  Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

05/21/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000060 75000700

FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93

01 FC:481

40.00 OP

240570 v1/PA 55M\$01!.DOC 051898/0947

TRADEMARK REEL: 1728 FRAME: 0364

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK UNDER 37 C.F.R. 2.185

WHEREAS, Assignor, PRECEPT SOFTWARE, INC., a California corporation, having its principal offices at Suite 207, 21580 Stevens Creek Boulevard, Cupertino, California 95014 has intended to use the mark **PRECEPT SOFTWARE** in commerce and has filed an application under serial number 75/000,700 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, indicating that intention, but has not yet filed an allegation of use under the Trademark Act; and

WHEREAS, applicant is assigning the mark in the above-identified application as part of the portion of the business thereof to which the mark pertains as required by 15 U.S.C. §1060;

WHEREAS, Assignee, CISCO SYSTEMS, INC., a California corporation, having its principal offices at 170 West Tasman Drive, San Jose, California 95134, the successor of the portion of the ongoing and existing business to which the mark pertains, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the pending intent-to-use application therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to the Agreement and Plan of Reorganization, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, PRECEPT SOFTWARE, INC., hereby assigns to CISCO SYSTEMS, INC., all right, title and interest in the United States in and to the trademark PRECEPT SOFTWARE, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and the pending application for registration.

Signed at San Jose, California, on this 15 day of May, 1998.

PRECEPT SOFTWARE, INC.

Name: Juduth Estrin

Title: LEO

240088 v1/PA 5594011.DOC 051598/1124

TRADEMARK REEL: 1728 FRAME: 0365